



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8719 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 266 OF 2025

Mohd. Azar ...Applicant

Versus

Aabid Paper Cones ...Respondent

Mr. Hiren Kamod i/b V. H. Narvekar for Plaintiff.
Mr. Navin Singh for Respondent No. 3 in IA(L) No. 8726 of 2025.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 25, 2026

P. C. :

1. Though the application is listed, none appears for Applicant.
2. Stand over to **22nd April, 2026.**
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]